
EARN UP TO 5 CREDIT HOURS 
The symposium is designed for physicians, advanced practice 
providers, nurses and ancillary providers who assess or treat 
neurologic patients.

NEUROSCIENCE 
–SYMPOSIUM–

2025 OhioHealth

You’re invited to the 2025 OhioHealth 
Neuroscience Symposium

An educational conference for providers 
who assess or treat neurologic patients.

Friday, November 21

OhioHealth David P. Blom Administrative Campus
3430 OhioHealth Pkwy
Columbus, OH 43202



NEUROSCIENCE 
–SYMPOSIUM–

2025 OhioHealth

We want to welcome you to join the brightest minds 
in neuroscience at the 2025 OhioHealth Neuroscience 
Symposium. Attendees will be able to choose from focus 
areas covering the management of addiction medicine, 
behavioral health, cerebrovascular disorders, general 
neurology, headache, epilepsy, movement disorders, 
multiple sclerosis, neuromuscular disorders, cognitive 
neurology, brain injury, spinal cord injury, neurologic 
rehabilitation, and neuroscience wellness. The purpose of 
this educational event is to expand knowledge related to 
the management of various neurologic conditions. This 
conference is designated for physicians, advanced practice 
providers, nurses and ancillary care providers who assess 
or treat neurological patients.

After completion of this activity, participants will be able to:

1.	 Expand and apply enhanced educational knowledge 
related to the management of various neurologic 
conditions (addiction medicine, behavioral health, 
brain injury, cognitive neurology, cerebrovascular 
disorders, dysautonomia, general neurology, headache, 
epilepsy, movement disorders, multiple sclerosis, neuro 
critical care, neuromuscular disorders, and spinal cord 
injury).

2.	 Review case examples and studies to guide the 
treatment of neurologic patients at various stages 
along the care continuum.

AGENDA	

7-8 AM	 Registration and breakfast   

8-8:15 AM	 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

8:15-9:15 AM	 KEYNOTE:
	 It’s not just a Man’s World – Building  

a Women’s Health Neurology  
Program, Mary Angela O'Neal, MD

9:15-9:30 AM	 Travel to breakout and vendor displays

9:30-10:15 AM	 BREAKOUT SESSION I

10:15-10:30 AM	 Travel to breakout and vendor displays

10:30-11:15 AM	 BREAKOUT SESSION II

11:15-11:30 AM	 Travel to breakout and vendor displays

11:30 AM-12:15 PM	 BREAKOUT SESSION III

12:15-1:15 PM	 Lunch, poster viewing and  
vendor displays

1:15-2:15 PM	 KEYNOTE:
	 SAINT TMS: A Groundbreaking 

Intervention for Treatment Resistant 
Depression, Brandon Bentzley, MD, PhD        

2:15-2:30 PM	 Travel to breakout and vendor displays

2:30-3:15 PM	 BREAKOUT SESSION IV

3:15 PM	 Adjourn

Registration ends November 14.
OhioHealth.cloud-cme.com/Neuro2025

PRICING:	 Non-physicians: $75
	 Physicians: $100

Seating is limited, register today!

https://ohiohealth.cloud-cme.com/course/courseoverview?P=5&EID=24785
https://ohiohealth.cloud-cme.com/course/courseoverview?P=5&EID=24785


KEYNOTE SPEAKERS

Brandon Bentzley, MD, PhD
Chief Science Officer and  
Co-founder, Magnus Medical

Mary Angela O’Neal, MD
Functional Neurologic Disorder Director and 
Director of Women's Neurology Education, 
University of Pittsburgh Medical Center

SYMPOSIUM DIRECTOR
William “BJ” Hicks II, MD, System Vice President.......................................................................................OhioHealth Neuroscience 
FACULTY LIST 
James Addington, MD, Neurologist....................................................................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Tori Baker, PT, DPT, NCS, Physical Therapist............................................................................ OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Seth Blankenbeker, MOT, OTR/L, CBIS, Occupational Therapist...............................................OhioHealth Rehabilitation Hospital
Megan DeMott, MSOT, OTR/L, BCPR, Occupational Therapist........................................ OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Preston Eibling, DO, Neurologist, Neuromuscular Medicine....................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Courtney Francis, MS, CCC-SLP, Speech Language Pathologist....................................... OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Meridith Gallogly, MA, CCC-SLP, CBIS, Speech Language Pathologist........................OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital
Devon Gaydosh, PT, DPT, Physical Therapist.......................................................................... OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Scott Gspandl, MD, Psychiatrist..................................................................................................................... OhioHealth Behavioral Health
David Hinkle, MD, PhD, Neurologist, Movement Disorders......................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Brian Jennings, DO, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation.......................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Emily Klatte, MD, FAES, Epileptologist.................................................................................................................. OhioHealth Neuroscience
Casey Larch, PT, DPT, NCS, Physical Therapist.................................................................................... OhioHealth Grant Medical Center
Daniel Lee, MD, Cognitive Neurologist................................................................................................................. OhioHealth Neuroscience
Leanne Lin, MD, MPHS, Neurointerventional Radiologist.......................................................................................... Riverside Radiology
Annika Miller, MS, CCC-SLP, Speech Language Pathologist.............................................. OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Lauren Morris, OTD, OTR/L, Occupational Therapist........................................................... OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Jacqueline Nicholas, MD, Neurologist, Multiple Sclerosis............................................................................. OhioHealth Neuroscience
Lauren Nidiffer, PT, DPT, NCS, Physical Therapist.................................................................. OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
John Novak, MD, Neurologist, Neuromuscular Medicine............................................................................. OhioHealth Neuroscience
Jonathan Pedrick, MD, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation.................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Jodi Renard, PT, DPT, C/NDT, CBIS, Physical Therapist........................................................ OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Elizabeth Ritts, PT, DPT, NCS, Physical Therapist................................................................... OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Erin Rogers, PT, Physical Therapist.......................................................................................................OhioHealth Rehabilitation Hospital
Tyler Roman, MA, CCC-SLP, Speech Language Pathologist................................................ OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Brenda Ross, MPT, Physical Therapist....................................................................................... OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Megan Schabbing, MD, Psychiatrist............................................................................................................. OhioHealth Behavioral Health
Rafia Shafqat, MD, Neurologist, Headache......................................................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Abby Smith, MOT, OTR/L, Occupational Therapist............................................................OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital
Kushak Suchdev, MD, Neurologist, Critical Care............................................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Kelly Toth, PT, DPT, NCS, Physical Therapist............................................................................ OhioHealth Neurological Rehabilitation
Nirav Vora, MD, Vascular Neurologist................................................................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience
Michael Wheaton, MD, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation................................................................... OhioHealth Neuroscience



SESSION I SESSION II SESSION III SESSION IV

9:30-10:15 AM 10:30-11:15 AM 11:30 AM-12:15 PM 2:30-3:15 PM

Decoding the 2024 
McDonald Criteria: 
“What’s New in MS 
Diagnosis?”

Jacqueline Nicholas, MD

Leanne Lin, MD, MPHS

Mobile Stroke Unit 
– More Than Just 
a Thrombolytic 
Ambulance 

Nirav Vora, MD

Diagnosis and 
Management of 
Physical Symptoms 
Following Acute TBI 

Jonathan Pedrick, MD

Casey Larch, PT, DPT, 
NCS

Seth Blankenbeker, 
MOT, OTR/L, CBIS

Neuroprognostication in the 
Critically Ill 

Kushak Suchdev, MD

Dysautonomia 

Preston Eibling, DO

Brenda Ross, MPT

Courtney Francis, MS, CCC-
SLP

Lauren Morris, OTD, OTR/L

New and Emerging 
Treatments for 
Alzheimer’s Disease

Daniel Lee, MD 

Recognizing ALS 
Early: Reducing 
Diagnostic Delay with 
Neurology and Rehab 
Collaboration

John Novak, MD

Lauren Nidiffer, PT, 
DPT, NCS

Beyond Migraine: Demystifying 
Headache Disorders and Aura for 
the Interdisciplinary Team

Rafia Shafqat, MD

Neurons and Cents: 
Can We Cross the 
Synaptic Cleft between 
Neuroscience and Finance?

Emily Klatte, MD, FAES

Brian Jennings, DO

James Addington, MD

Brain Health: The 
Science Behind the 
Recommendations 

David Hinkle, MD, PhD

Men’s Mental Health

Megan Schabbing, MD

Scott Gspandl, MD

Prioritizing Interventions in 
Outpatient Spinal Cord Injury 
Care: The SCI Rehabilitation 
Hierarchy of Needs as a Guide for 
Preventing Hospital Readmissions 
& Promoting Lifelong Community 
Re-Integration 

Michael Wheaton, MD 

Megan DeMott, MS/OT, OTR/L, BCPR

Wellness as a 
Neurointervention: 
Evidence for Wellness 
Based Brain Health 

Tyler Roman, MA, CCC-SLP

Tori Baker, PT, DPT, NCS  

Determining Clinical 
Sub-types in the 
Mild TBI/Concussion 
Population: A Multi-
disciplinary Rehab 
Approach

Jodi Renard, PT, DPT, C/
NDT, CBIS

Devon Gaydosh, PT, DPT 

Rehab Technology 
Update: Case 
Presentations on the 
Therapeutic use of 
Exoskeletons across 
the Continuum of Care

Elizabeth Ritts, PT, DPT, 
NCS

Erin Rogers, PT

Mind Your Motion: Exploring the 
Role of Dual-Tasking in Gait and 
Fall Prevention

Annika Miller, MS, CCC-SLP

Abby Smith, MOT, OTR/L

Kelly Toth, PT, DPT, NCS

Meridith Gallogly, MA, CCC-SLP, CBIS

BREAKOUT SESSIONS
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Registration ends November 14.
OhioHealth.cloud-cme.com/Neuro2025

PRICING:	 Non-physicians: $75
	 Physicians: $100

Register today!

Cancellation Policy
OhioHealth reserves the right to cancel or delay this course due to any unforeseen circumstances. In the event this 
meeting is cancelled, OhioHealth will refund your registration fee. OhioHealth is not responsible for any travel, hotel 
or other costs incurred. If a participant cancels, a refund of conference fee minus a 25% administrative charge will 
be made if written notice of cancellation is received no later than (one week prior to event date). No refunds will be 
granted after November 14. Inclement weather: If a participant is unable to attend due to inclement weather (Level 3 
Snow Emergency), a refund of the registration fee minus 25% administrative charge will be issued.

Disclosure
As an accredited CME provider, OhioHealth must ensure balance, independence, objectivity and scientific rigor in 
all educational activities we sponsor. Faculty and planners participating in sponsored activities must disclose all 
financial relationships. Any potential conflicts of interest will be mitigated and revealed prior to the start of  
the education.

Accreditation Statement
OhioHealth is accredited by the Ohio State Medical Association to provide continuing medical education to 
physicians. OhioHealth designates this live activity for a maximum of 5.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™. Physicians 
should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity. 

The OhioHealth Board of Nursing recognizes events approved by a nationally recognized accreditation system of 
continuing education approval. 

Determination of CE credits is pending approval for up to 5 hours for the following specialties: speech therapy, 
physical therapy, occupational therapy and psychology.
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